
2018-2019 Board of Directors

Marla Miller*  
President (2018-2020) 
University of Massachusetts Amherst 
161 President’s Drive 
614 Herter Hall 
Amherst, MA 01003 
mmiller@history.umass.edu 

Gregory Smoak* 
Vice President (2018-2020) 
American West Center, University of Utah 
1995 De Trobriand Street 
FD 618C 
Salt Lake City, UT 84113 
greg.smoak@utah.edu 

Alexandra Lord* 
Immediate Past President (2018-2020) 
National Museum of American History 
14th Street and Constitution Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC 20001 
LordA@si.edu 

Sharon Leon* 
Secretary/Treasurer (2018-2021) 
Michigan State University 
4400 University Drive 
MSN 1E7 
Fairfax, VA 22030 
sharonmleon@gmail.com 

Stephanie Rowe* 
Executive Director (2015-present; ex officio) 
National Council on Public History 
127 Cavanaugh Hall, IUPUI 
425 University Blvd 
Indianapolis, In 46202 
rowes@iupui.edu 
317-274-2716

James F. Brooks 
Editor, The Public Historian(2015-present; ex officio) 
University of California, Santa Barbara 
Department of History 
HHSB 2082 
Santa Barbara, CA 93106-9410 
jbrooks@history.ucsb.edu 

Modupe Labode* 
(2016-2019) 
Indiana University-Purdue University Indianapolis 
504M Cavanaugh Hall 
425 University Blvd 
Indianapolis, IN 46202 
mlabode@iupui.edu 

Catherine Gudis 
(2017-2020) 
University of California at Riverside 
Department of History 
Riverside, CA 92521 
cagudis@ucr.edu 

Na Li  
(2017-2020) 
Zhejiang University 
7032 N. Mariposa Lane 
Dublin, CA 94568 
linalarp@gmail.com 

Joan Zenzen 
(2017-2020) 
Independent Historian 
609 Blossom Dr.  
Rockville, MD 20850-2042 
joanz10@verizon.net  
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Valerie Paley 
(2018-2019) 
Center for the Study of Women’s History 
New York Historical Society Museum & Library 
170 Central Park West 
New York, NY 10024 
valerie.paley@nyhistory.org  
 

Vanessa Macias Camacho 
(2018-2019) 
El Paso Community College 
1815 Raynolds St. 
El Paso, TX 79903 
vmacia16@epcc.edu  

Kristen Baldwin-Deathridge 
(2018-2021) 
Appalachian State University 
Dept. of History 
1072 Anne Belk Hall 
Boone, NC 28608 
kbaldwin@gmail.com 

Krista McCracken 
(2018-2021) 
Algoma University 
1520 Queen Street East 
Sault Ste. Marie, ON P6A 2G4 
Canada 
krista.mccracken@gmail.com 
 

Kimberly Springle 
(2018-2021) 
Sumner School Museum and Archives 
1201 17th Street NW 
Washington, DC 20036 
kimberly.springle@dc.gov 
 

 

*Members of the Executive Committee 
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